Page 4 of 5

Saint Paul Police Department

ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT

Complaint Number

Reference CN

12008498

Date and Time of Report

01/18/2012 23:28:00

12013086
Primary offense:

BURGLARY-FORCED ENTRY, NIGHT, RESIDENCE

SOLVABILITY FACTORS		
Suspect can be Identified: No Photos Taken: Evidence Turned In: Related Incident:	By: Stolen Property Traceable: Property Turned In:	
Lab Biological Analysis: Narcotic Analysis:	Fingerprints Taken: Items Fingerprinted:	

Participants: Person Type:	Name:	Address:	Phone:
Complainant	Silent Knight	MN	
Other	Okner, Thomas Luke	12 SUNFISH LN SUNFISH LAKE, MN 55118	651-457-5600
Owner	Notebaart, James Charles	667 5 ST E ST PAUL, MN 55106	651-776-7988
Suspect		ST PAUL, MIN 55106	

NARRATIVE

Lab Comments:

On 01/18/2012, at 2147 hours Squad #361 (L. Ferraro) was dispatched to 667 E 5th St on an alarm. Dispatch informed me the alarm covered the kitchen and dining room motion.

When I arrived, I observed the north side kitchen window was broken out. I also observed a wood board laying on the ground, near the broken kitchen window.

Assisting Squads and myself set up on the perimeter of the house. Squad #615 (R. Vetsch) and his K-9 partner arrived on scene. Squad #615 and his K-9 partner searched the interior of the house with negative results. No one was found inside the house.

The key holder also arrived on scene after we cleared the interior of the house. I spoke with the key holder who verbally identified himself as OKNER, THOMAS LUKE (dob 03/14/1949; 12 Sunfish Lane, Sunfish Lake 55118; (h) 651-457-5600).

OKNER told me the following: The homeowner NOTEBAART, JAMES CHARLES (dob 01/18/1945; (h) 651-776-7988) is currently out of town. NOTEBAART's home was just recently broken into on 01/12/2012 (PCN 12-008-

Page 5 of 5

Saint Paul Police Department

ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

12013086

12008498

01/18/2012 23:28:00

Primary offense:

BURGLARY-FORCED ENTRY, NIGHT, RESIDENCE

498). On 01/12/2012, the suspect broke out the north side kitchen window and a board up crew secured the window.

On this current incident, as appears the suspect ripped the board down that was covering the north side kitchen window. I was unable to determine if anything was stolen from the interior of the house.

No suspect information.

The front door and back door were both locked and secured. All other windows were locked and secured.

The board up crew from Restoration Professionals arrived and boarded up the north side kitchen window.

I left a Property Loss form with the new case number on the kitchen table for NOTEBAART.

PUBLIC NARRATIVE

On 01/18/2012, at 2147 hours Squad #361 was dispatched to 667 E 5th St on an alarm. Dispatch informed me the alarm covered the kitchen and dining room motion. Upon arrival, I observed the north side kitchen window was broken out. Officers and K-9 searched the interior of the house with negative results. No suspect information.

Page 1 of 1

Saint Paul Police Department

SUPPLEMENTAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

12013086

12008498

01/23/2012 13:27:00

Primary offense:

BURGLARY-FORCED ENTRY, NIGHT, RESIDENCE

Primary Reporting Officer: Strickland, Tyrone T

Primary squad:

Secondary reporting officer:

Approver:

District: Eastern

Site:

Name of location/business:

Location of incident: 667 5 ST E

ST PAUL, MN 55106

Date & time of occurrence: 01/18/2012 21:47:00 to

01/18/2012 21:47:00

Arrest made:

Secondary offense:

Police Officer Assaulted or Injured:

Police Officer Assisted Suicide:

Crime Scene Processed:

NARRATIVE

On 1/23/2012, I spoke to the victim, Notebaart, James, P# 651-776-7988 about third report he has filed since December 2011. James said that he still think the suspect is the boyfriend to the 15 year old that lives at 359 Maria, the mother is name Mona. James wanted me to have the officer who has cn# 11- 226-188.

PUBLIC NARRATIVE